

SATURDAY, APRIL 26, 2025

DOORS: 6:00 pm • SEATS: 7:30 pm Southern Regional Technical College Veterans Parkway Campus 800 Veterans Parkway North, Moultrie, GA 31788



Catie's Gathering is an inspiring event benefiting Catie's Fund of CURE Childhood Cancer. Founded in memory of sweet Catie Wilkins, this special dinner features unique table decorations, silent and live auctions, and focuses on raising important funds to support CURE's mission.

The funds raised are invested in CURE's research initiatives – specifically, our Precision Medicine Program, which focuses on individualized treatments based on each child's genetic makeup and is used to support patients and their families in their fight against childhood cancer.



Founded in 1975, CURE is dedicated to conquering childhood cancer through funding targeted research while supporting patients and their families.



SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Deadline for recognition in event print materials is March 24, 2025.

GATHERING	CHAMPION \$5,000	GUARDIAN \$2,500	SUPPORTER \$1,000	FRIEND OF CURE \$500	COMMUNITY PARTNER \$250
Recognition in all Media Coverage	•				
Recognition from Podium	•				
Recognition on all Printed Materials	•	•			
Recognition in Event Slideshow	Logo	Logo	Listing		
Event Tickets	8 Tickets	4 Tickets	2 Tickets		
Social Media Recognition	Logo	Logo	Listing		
Recogntion on Event Website	Logo	Logo	Listing	Listing	
Recognition in Printed Program	1/2 Page	Logo	Listing	Listing	Listing

BECOME A SPONSOR						
CHAMPION \$5,000 \$1,000 \$1,000	FRIEND COMMUNITY OF CURE PARTNER \$500 \$250					
Name: As you wish to appear in print (ex: The Home Depot or Jane and S Contact: Email: Address: City:						
PAYMENT METHOI	D					
Register online at CGMoultrie2025.givesmart.com Check made payable to CURE Childhood Cancer enclosed	Please send your completed commitment form to:					
Please invoice My company will match my gift. Want to double the impact of your gift? CURE is proud to be a designated organization in most corporate matching gift programs	Amanda Heinz CURE Childhood Cancer 7370 Hodgson Memorial Drive, Ste D11 Savannah, GA 31406 amandah@curechildhoodcancer.org					



CURE Childhood Cancer is a tax exempt organization Federal Tax ID# 58-1244138